

U.S. MILITARY WORKING DOG TEAMS NATIONAL MONUMENT

CORPORATE SPONSORS:













www.jbmf.us

Military Working Dog Teams National Monument

PRESIDENT OBAMA: Signed legislation into Public Law 110-181, Sec. 2877 (Oct 28, 2009) authorizing the John Burnam Monument Foundation, Inc. to establish and maintain a national monument to honor the U.S. Military Working Dog Teams of all Armed Services and all Wars, including Iraq and Afghanistan.

LEGISLATIVE SPONSOR:

Walter B. Jones, United States Representative, NC.

PENTAGON OFFICIALS: Approved the national monument's concept design as meeting engineering standards.

LOCATION: Lackland Air Force Base, San Antonio, Texas. Military working dog teams of the U.S. Army, Navy, Marines, Air Force, and the Coast Guard have been training there since 1958. It is also home of the new Department of Defense Military Working Dog Veterinary Service Hospital.

FUNDING: Tax deductible public donations and grants. Estimated cost: \$1,227,000.00. JBMF, Inc. is a 501(c)(3) Tax Exempt Charity – Tax ID: 30-0487417

****GENERAL DAVID H. PETRAEUS:

"The capability they (Military Working Dogs) bring to the fight cannot be replicated by man or machine. By all measures of performance their yield outperforms any asset we have in our inventory. Our Army (and military) would be remiss if we failed to invest more in this incredibly valuable resource."

Bronze & Resin Models For Sale



Help raise funds to build this long overdue national monument by purchasing a model at www.jbmf.us



AVMA (

DR. LARRY KORNEGAY, PRESIDENT, AMERICAN VETERINARY MEDICAL ASSOCIATION

"It is fitting and proper that the largest veterinary medical association in the world should help recognize these unheralded heroes and what they have done - and continue to do - for our nation both at home and abroad."

Donate and be Part of History

DONATE to America's military working dogs that saved countless thousands of American lives and billions of dollars in equipment and facilities since WWII. What they want in return? A toy, a bowl of food and water, and a loving hug. Please help!

> Use PayPal at www.jbmf.us or Make Donation Payable to JBMF, Inc. and mail to:

SunTrust Bank Attn: Wendy Turner 1445 New York Ave NW Washington DC 20005

JBMF, Inc. – BOARD OF DIRECTORS – John Burnam, President jbmf@verizon.net

Larry Chilcoat, Treasurer larrdj@gmail.com

Kristie Walker-Dober, Secretary mwdwalker@hotmail.com

- BRONZE SCULPTOR -Paula Slater www.paulaslater.com